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Box Score Report  tuscarora @ Middietown - 10/2/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Tuscarora 7 14 7 7 35
Middletown 9 0 22 7 38
L )

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play TUS MID

Tuscarora 1 06:01 #12 Spencer Mott sacked at the Titans 0 yardline. Safety! #30 Peter Heonon 0 2
the tackle.

Middletown 1 01:16 <No Player Name> runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 0 9

Bromwell good)

Tuscarora 1 00:06 #26 Rodney Dorsey runs for 60 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 7 9
Brett Cole good)

Tuscarora 2 04:51 #26 Rodney Dorsey runs for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Brett 14 9
Cole good)

Middletown 2 00:53 <No Player Name> runs to the Titans 11 for 0 yards. Fumble! (#8 Josh 21 9
Jeffrey) Recovered by #8 Josh Jeffrey. (Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole
good)

Middletown 3 10:10 <No Player Name> runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 21 16

Bromwell good)

Middletown 3 09:37 #30 Peter Heon runs for 41 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass 21 24
by #44 Patrick Moore to #82 Keller Falkenstein good)

Tuscarora 3 06:27 #26 Rodney Dorsey runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 28 24
Brett Cole good)
Middletown 3 00:56 <No Player Name> runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 28 31

Bromwell good)

Middletown 4 08:31 #3 Marques Lauer runs for 70 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ 28 38
Bromwell good)

Tuscarora 4 07:29 #12 Spencer Mott pass complete to #5 Brett Cole for 60 yards. Touchdown! 35 38
(Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole good)
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Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

f7
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Tuscarora
391

61

6.4

239

18 - 22

13.3

152
39
3.9
239
18

13.3

00:25:19

17

10
0
4/14 (28.6%)

3/5 (60.0%)

Middletown
484

57

8.5

17

467
49
9.5

17

8.5

2-15

00:22:41

10

17

6/9 (66.7%)

0/0 (0.0%)
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Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 16 20 241 1 1 44 3 7 17 0 0
Spencer Patrick
Mott Moore
6 Tim 2 2 -2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
Kuhens Marques

L Lauer
RUSHING - TUSCARORA RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
26 21 158 7.5 3 28 Nick 20 195 9.8 3
Rodney Welch
Dorsey
3 13 173 13.3 1
3 1 13 13.0 0 Marques
Demetrius Lauer
Anderson
30 Peter 7 55 7.9 1
11 3 10 3.3 0 Heon
Brandon
Duncan 44 4 27 6.8 0
Patrick
1 Markus 2 4 2.0 0 Moore
Grossman
45 4 17 4.3 0
25 Alex 1 1 1.0 0 James
DeHaven Early
6 Tim 1 0 0.0 0 Team 1 0 0.0 0
Kuhens - 7
12 10 -34 -3.4 0
Spencer
Mott
RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Rec Yds Avg TD
28 Nick 1 14 14.0 0
Welch
3 1 3 3.0 0
Marques
Lauer
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Name Rec Yds Avg TD
1 Markus 8 86 10.8 0
Grossman
3 7 77 11.0 0
Demetrius
Anderson
5 Brett 1 60 60.0 1
Cole
28 JD 1 14 14.0 0
Sheridan
26 1 2 2.0 0
Rodney
Dorsey
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Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Sack TFL Int
13 8.5 8 1 0.0 0.0 0 28 Nick 10.0 6 0.0 0.5 0
Stephen Welch
Cook

82 Keller 9.0 8 2.0 4.0 0
54 Mason 5.5 5 1 0.0 0.0 0 Falkenstein
Brown
30 Peter 7.0 6 5.0 5.0 0
1 Markus 5.0 5 0 0.0 0.0 1 Heon
Grossman
2 Louis 4.5 4 0.0 1.0 0
86 Tyler 5.0 5 0 0.0 0.0 0 Prensky
Cornwell
6 Alex 4.0 3 0.0 0.0 0
8 Josh 3.5 3 1 0.0 0.0 0 Cartner
Jeffrey
32 4.0 3 0.0 0.0 0
58 Evan 3.5 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 Anthony
Paddison Orsini
51 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 76 Jace 3.0 2 0.0 1.0 0
Michael Denham
Belcher
75 Jake 2.5 2 0.0 0.5 0
23 Trey 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 Ridgely
Tutson
9 KJ 2.0 1 0.0 0.0 1
3 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Bromwell
Demetrius
Anderson 52 2.0 2 1.0 2.0 0
Matthew
4 Palmer 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Pritts
Williams
40 Tyler 1.5 1 0.0 0.0 0
2 Simon 2.0 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 Clemmer
Duvall
44 Patrick 1.5 1 0.0 0.0 0
69 John 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Moore
Wilkins
20 Nick 1.5 1 0.0 1.0 0
75 Greg 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Forbes
Bryant
7 Jose 1.5 1 0.0 0.0 0
10 Adam 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0 Osorio
Burrier
60 Dalton 1.5 0 0.0 0.0 0
52 1.5 1 1 0.0 1.0 0 Russo
Michael
Reeves 89 Ben 1.0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Jones
5qf7 10/5/14,7:02 PN

1




Ba

6 of 7

x%ore Report I11V([)y GaqleCenter 0 0.0 0.0 0 5 [%tr]ﬁ:é/lwww.hé%lmeceﬁter.com/dlashboaléi/éeams/ 165836/season. .

Rodney Pirrone

Dorsey

79 AJ 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Brennan

7 Malik 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

Phillips

99 Dylan 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

Lavern

KICKING - TUSCARORA KICKING - MIDDLETOWN

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

5 Brett 0 0 5 5 9KJ 0 0 4 4

Cole Bromwell

PUNTING - TUSCARORA PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

5 Brett 3 84 28.0 0 30 Peter 3 128 42.7 1

Cole Heon

PUNT RETURNS - TUSCARORA PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
82 Keller 1 0 0.0 0
Falkenstein
20 Nick 1 0 0.0 0
Forbes
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Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 2 36 18.0 0 3 2 48 24.0 0
Brandon Marques
Duncan Lauer
2 Simon 1 11 11.0 0 2 Louis 3 39 13.0 0
Duvall Prensky
26 1 8 8.0 0 28 Nick 1 31 31.0 0
Rodney Welch
Dorsey
\ 9KJ 1 19 19.0 0
Bromwell
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