Box Score Report

Tuscarora @ Middletown - 10/2/2014 7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Tuscarora	7	14	7	7	35
Middletown	9	0	22	7	38

SCORING PLA	NYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	TUS	MID
Tuscarora	1	06:01	#12 Spencer Mott sacked at the Titans 0 yardline. Safety! #30 Peter Heon on the tackle.	0	2
Middletown	1	01:16	<no name="" player=""> runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)</no>	0	9
Tuscarora	1	00:06	#26 Rodney Dorsey runs for 60 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole good)	7	9
Tuscarora	2	04:51	#26 Rodney Dorsey runs for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole good)	14	9
Middletown	2	00:53	<no name="" player=""> runs to the Titans 11 for 0 yards. Fumble! (#8 Josh Jeffrey) Recovered by #8 Josh Jeffrey. (Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole good)</no>	21	9
Middletown	3	10:10	<no name="" player=""> runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)</no>	21	16
Middletown	3	09:37	#30 Peter Heon runs for 41 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #44 Patrick Moore to #82 Keller Falkenstein good)	21	24
Tuscarora	3	06:27	#26 Rodney Dorsey runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole good)	28	24
Middletown	3	00:56	<no name="" player=""> runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)</no>	28	31
Middletown	4	08:31	#3 Marques Lauer runs for 70 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	28	38
Tuscarora	4	07:29	#12 Spencer Mott pass complete to #5 Brett Cole for 60 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Brett Cole good)	35	38

	Tuscarora	Middletown
Total Offense	391	484
Number of Plays	61	57
Yards per Play	6.4	8.5
Passing	239	17
Completions - Attempts	18 - 22	3 - 8
Yards per Pass	13.3	5.7
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 1	0 - 1
Rushing	152	467
Rushing Attempts	39	49
Yards per Rush	3.9	9.5
Receiving	239	17
Receiving Completions	18	2
Yards per Catch	13.3	8.5
Penalties - Yards	5 - 30	2 - 15
Turnovers	1	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	1	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	3 - 28.0	3 - 42.7
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	8 - 57
Time of Possession	00:25:19	00:22:41
Downs		
First Downs	17	10
First Downs - Rushing	7	17
First Downs - Passing	10	1
First Downs - Penalties	0	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/14 (28.6%)	6/9 (66.7%) 10/5/14, 7:02 P
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	3/5 (60.0%)	0/0 (0.0%)

Box Score Report | My GameCenter PASSING - TUSCARORA Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att 20 12 16 241 1 1 Spencer Mott 2 0 0 6 Tim 2 -2 Kuhens

PASSING - MIDDLETOWN PASSING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
44 Patrick Moore	3	7	17	0	0	
3 Marques Lauer	0	1	0	0	1	

RUSHING - TUSCARORA						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
26 Rodney Dorsey	21	158	7.5	3		
3 Demetrius Anderson	1	13	13.0	0		
11 Brandon Duncan	3	10	3.3	0		
1 Markus Grossman	2	4	2.0	0		
25 Alex DeHaven	1	1	1.0	0		
6 Tim Kuhens	1	0	0.0	0		
12 Spencer Mott	10	-34	-3.4	0		

RUSHING -	RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
28 Nick Welch	20	195	9.8	3			
3 Marques Lauer	13	173	13.3	1			
30 Peter Heon	7	55	7.9	1			
44 Patrick Moore	4	27	6.8	0			
45 James Early	4	17	4.3	0			
Team	1	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
28 Nick Welch	1	14	14.0	0	
3 Marques Lauer	1	3	3.0	0 /14, 7:02 PM	

Во	x Score Report LMy GameCenter						
	Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
	1 Markus Grossman	8	86	10.8	0		
	3 Demetrius Anderson	7	77	11.0	0		
	5 Brett Cole	1	60	60.0	1		
	28 JD Sheridan	1	14	14.0	0		
	26 Rodney Dorsey	1	2	2.0	0		

	(
D -	x Score	D	1 N /I	C 1	C
BO	ix Score	Kepori	IVIV	crame	enier
- 4		HCT TI	ICOA	DDDX	Control

DEFENSE - TUSCARORA						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
13 Stephen Cook	8.5	8	1	0.0	0.0	0
54 Mason Brown	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0
1 Markus Grossman	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	1
86 Tyler Cornwell	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0
8 Josh Jeffrey	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0
58 Evan Paddison	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.0	0
51 Michael Belcher	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
23 Trey Tutson	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
3 Demetrius Anderson	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
4 Palmer Williams	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
2 Simon Duvall	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
69 John Wilkins	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
75 Greg Bryant	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
10 Adam Burrier	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
52 Michael Reeves	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
28 Nick Welch	10.0	6	8	0.0	0.5	0		
82 Keller Falkenstein	9.0	8	2	2.0	4.0	0		
30 Peter Heon	7.0	6	2	5.0	5.0	0		
2 Louis Prensky	4.5	4	1	0.0	1.0	0		
6 Alex Cartner	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0		
32 Anthony Orsini	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0		
76 Jace Denham	3.0	2	2	0.0	1.0	0		
75 Jake Ridgely	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.5	0		
9 KJ Bromwell	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	1		
52 Matthew Pritts	2.0	2	0	1.0	2.0	0		
40 Tyler Clemmer	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
44 Patrick Moore	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
20 Nick Forbes	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0		
7 Jose Osorio	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
60 Dalton Russo	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0		
89 Ben Jones	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

Во	x Sore Repor Rodney Dorsey	t I _I My G	sameCente	^r 0	0.0	0.0	0
	79 AJ Brennan	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
	7 Malik Phillips	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
	99 Dylan Lavern	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

5 Darriel www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season... Pirrone

KICKING - 1	KICKING - TUSCARORA			
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
5 Brett Cole	0	0	5	5

KICKING - N	MIDDLETOW	N		
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
9 KJ Bromwell	0	0	4	4

PUNTING -	PUNTING - TUSCARORA				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
5 Brett Cole	3	84	28.0	0	

PUNTING -	PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
30 Peter Heon	3	128	42.7	1	

PUNT RETURNS - TUSCARORA					
	Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

PUNT RETUR	UNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
82 Keller Falkenstein	1	0	0.0	0
20 Nick Forbes	1	0	0.0	0

6 of 7 10/5/14, 7:02 PM

Box Score Report I My Game Center RETURNS - TUSCARORA

KICKOFFRI	ETURNS - TU	JSCARORA		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
11 Brandon Duncan	2	36	18.0	0
2 Simon Duvall	1	11	11.0	0
26 Rodney Dorsey	1	8	8.0	0

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/se				5236/season
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Marques Lauer	2	48	24.0	0
2 Louis Prensky	3	39	13.0	0
28 Nick Welch	1	31	31.0	0
9 KJ Bromwell	1	19	19.0	0